REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ELK RIVER TRAIL HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

2024 DEC 19 PM 1: 18

EXHIBIT A – Pricing Page

W PURCHASING DW STON

Name of Bidder:	Jarrett Construction Services, Inc.				
Address of Bidder:	1605 Virginia Street East Charleston, WV 25311				
Phone Number of Bidder:	(304)344-9140				
WV Contractors License No.	VVV030133				

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of all the work described and specified in the Bidding Documents, Construction Plans, and Project Manual/Construction Specifications as Base Bid.

Base Bid – Construction of the Elk River Trail Headquarters Building work as described. Base Bid includes grading of the driveway and parking lot up to – and including – the stone subbase.

Total Base Bid:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in numbers.

Total Base Bid:

Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in words.

\$ 429,100

Eight hundred twenty-nine thousand one hundred.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ELK RIVER TRAIL HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

Additive/Deductive Alternate Bids

The following Additive Alternate Bid Items are not to be included in the Base Bid. If the Additive Alternates are selected by the Owner, the work described in the Additive Alternates shall be added to the Contract and the amount indicated for the Additive Alternates shall be added to the Base Bid. Amounts to be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount in words shall govern. The Alternate Bids shall consist of all the work described and specified in the Bidding Documents, Construction Plans, and Project Manual/Construction Specifications as Alternates No. 1 and No. 2, respectively.

Alternate No. 1 – Asphalt pavement entrance drive and parking area. Alternate No. 1 includes painting/striping, signage, parking blocks, etc., per plans. Provide a lump sum cost to be added to the Base Bid.

Total Alternate No. 1 Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in numbers.

Total Alternate No. 1 Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in words.

#37,985

Thirty-seven thousand nine hundred eighty-five.

Alternate No. 2 - Simulated railroad section in front of Headquarters Building. Provide a lump sum cost to be added to the Base Bid.

Total Alternate No. 2 Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in numbers.

Total Alternate No. 2 Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding Documents.

Written in words.

\$ 20,670

Twenty thousand six hundred seventy.

The Bidder understands that the successful Bidder will be determined based upon the lowest Base Bid or the lowest combination of the Base Bid and the Additive Alternates as selected. Additive Alternates will be selected in the order presented.

July 24 Jennet

Authorized Vendor Signature:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DNR25*08

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

December 18, 2024

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

_{I,} John H. Jarret	t, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Jarrett Construction Services, Inc. (Company Name); and,						
2. I do hereby at	test that Jarrett Construction Services, Inc. (Company Name)					
maintains a wi policy are in co	ritten plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and ompliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.					
The above statement	s are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
	Printed Name: John H. Jarrett					
	Signature: July July					
	Title: President					
	Company Name: Jarrett Construction Services, Inc.					
	Date: December 18, 2024					
STATE OF WEST VIRO	GINIA,					
COUNTY OF Kar	rauha, TO-WIT:					
Taken, subscribed an	d sworn to before me this 18 day of December, 2024.					
By Commission expire	es June 11, 2029					
(Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) Rev. July 7, 2017					
	y Commission Expires June 11, 2029 Rev. July 7, 2017					

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	•			
of	Charleston		- T-		rs Casualty and Surety Company of America
of	Hartford				g under the laws of the State of
CT	with its principal office	in the City ofHa	rtford, a	s Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
	d truly to be made, we jointly and			trators, executo	rs, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of	blication is such that wh	ereas the Principa	al has submitte	d to the Purchasing Section of the
Denart	ment of Administration a certain b				
FIk Ri	iver Trail HQ Building Constru	ction - CREO 0310 DN	IR2500000008 -	According to	Plans & Specifications
LIKIN	iver manified building Constru	CHOIL- OLL G. CO. IO DI	1120000000	T TOO BY GIVE	
					_
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	ected, or			
attache	(b) If said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principa	I shall enter into	a contract in a	ccordance with the bid or proposal and shall in all other respects perform
the agr	reement created by the acceptance	e of said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be no	and void, othe	erwise this obligation shall remain in
full for	ce and effect. It is expressly und	erstood and agreed that	the liability of the	Surety for any a	nd all claims hereunder shall, in no
event,	exceed the penal amount of this of	bligation as herein stated	•		
	T. O. a. t. Cartha subscripts	and brooks attendation one	Lagrage that the a	bligations of eai	d Surety and its bond shall be in no
way in	ne Surety, for the value receiv noaired or affected by any extent	red, hereby supulates and slon of the time within wi	ich the Obligee n	nay accept such	bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive	notice of any such extension.			•	
					the same at the same of the stant and
					by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety	, or by Principal individually if Prin	cipal is an individual, this	19thday of _	December	2024
Princip	oal Seal		Jai		ion Services, Inc.
			•	\mathcal{I}_{i}	(Name of Principal)
			Ву		S Samuel
					President, Vice President, or
				Du	ly Authorized Agent)
			Jo	hn Jarrett	President
					(Title)
				.000	9
Surety	Seal		Tra		and Surety Company of America
•	BE CASUA!				(Name of Surety)
				(,)	. 1
Ĭ	57.		Ву	tala	1 71
G)			Pat	ricia A. Moye, WV R	resident Agent Attornovair Fact
., '	B 表生,也是 四次企業 5 5 6 7		r au		Autonick-in got

IMPORTANT Suitery of equition bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of eliginity with its seal affixed.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Jeremy B. Stanley, Terri L. Dodrill, and Kimberly J Wilkinson of Charleston, West Virginia their true and lawful Attorney (s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April 2021.







By. Robert Raney, Senior Vice President

State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

NOTARY NOTARY Anna

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary, and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly aftested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I. Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 19th day of December , 2024

10: 45 TO

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

'''' To Verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Pagio Perisimed Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.